

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 133 OF 2021(R-133/2021)
WBND010057312021
WB00676

Order No. 35

Dated 02.02.26

Accused persons namely Diluwar Sekh@ Dolon is found present on call and represented by his ld.advocate.

Today is fixed for CSW no.04 & 05.

Ld. Spl.PP is present on court.

The summons in respect of CSW no. 04/Sanjib Das & CSW no.05/Nemai Debnath are received back after proper service. The witnesses are absent without any intimation. The report be kept with the record.

Having considering the submission of both the sides and taking into account the conduct of CSW no.04 and CSW no.05, let issue bailable WW of Rs. 200/- against the witnesses CSW no. 04/Sanjib Das & CSW no.05/Nemai Debnath to secure their attendance before the court for evidence on the next date fixed.

To. 05.06.2026 for E/R of W/W upon the witnesses CSW no. 04 & 05 &

To. 06.06.2026 for evidence of CSW no. 07 & 08 .

Prosecution to take proper steps in the mean time to cause service of summons upon the witnesses and for execution of bailable WW.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Special Court , NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar