

NDPS –133/2021
CNR – WBND01-005731-2021
Present: Sri Chinmoy Chottopadhyay (WB 00676)

Order No.- 38
Dated – 10-06-2026

The accused person namely Dilulwar Sk @ Dolan on CB is present on call and is represented by his respective Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person U.S. 313 Cr. P.C.

The accused person namely Dilulwar Sk @ Dolan is examined U.S. 313 Cr. P.C. and his statement is recorded in separate sheet. He also declines to adduce any witness on his behalf. Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

To date i.e. **12-06-2026** for hearing of argument.

The accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar